CH \$890.00 19277

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Invensys Systems, Inc.		01/01/2017	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schneider Electric Systems USA, Inc.
Street Address:	38 Neponset Avenue
City:	Foxboro
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02035
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1927706	ULTRA SLIMPAK
Registration Number:	613082	DEWCEL
Registration Number:	1169014	FOXBORO
Registration Number:	598746	D/P CELL
Registration Number:	0997023	MACO
Registration Number:	1866816	INSTA-SET
Registration Number:	2105104	IMPACT
Registration Number:	2576180	
Registration Number:	2504209	EUROTHERM CHESSELL
Registration Number:	2681964	TRILOGGER
Registration Number:	605445	VALVACTOR
Registration Number:	642610	FULTROL
Registration Number:	690217	LEVEL-TEK
Registration Number:	694221	LEVEL-TEL
Registration Number:	875613	VIBRASWITCH
Registration Number:	2583162	CENTERON
Registration Number:	2333903	SEVA
Registration Number:	1711306	FOXBORO
Registration Number:	1591747	TRICONEX
		TRADEMARK

900396682 REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0660

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1712339	FOXBORO
Registration Number:	1909840	FOXBORO
Registration Number:	4154593	INFUSION
Registration Number:	3249077	FIELD STATION MICRO
Registration Number:	3249078	SINGLE STATION MICRO
Registration Number:	3401805	DOLPHIN
Registration Number:	4978531	FOXCAL
Registration Number:	526030	FOXBORO
Registration Number:	3220112	ACTIONI/Q
Registration Number:	3480016	DOLPHIN
Registration Number:	2872012	TEAMBUY
Registration Number:	3999508	PENGUIN
Registration Number:	1618495	I/A SERIES
Registration Number:	1621647	I/A SERIES
Registration Number:	1721541	EXACT
Registration Number:	2512559	HVACSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5085496295

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508-549-6320

Email: nicole.linehan@schneider-electric.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole L. Linehan
Address Line 1: 38 Neponset Avenue

Address Line 4: Foxboro, MASSACHUSETTS 02911

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole L. Linehan
SIGNATURE:	/nll/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=US - ISI to Schneider Electric Systems USA, Inc. - Articles of Amendment - filed November 18, 2016 - Name#page1.tif

source=US - ISI to Schneider Electric Systems USA, Inc. - Articles of Amendment - filed November 18, 2016 - Name#page2.tif

source=US - ISI to Schneider Electric Systems USA, Inc. - Articles of Amendment - filed November 18, 2016 - Name#page3.tif

source=US - ISI to Schneider Electric Systems USA, Inc. - Articles of Amendment - filed November 18, 2016 - Name#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0661

No. 0077 P. 2 Nov. 17. 2016 1:09PM

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED (General Lav	Articles of Amendment ws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06, 950 CMF	form must be type! R 113.34)
(1) Exact name of corporation: <u>Invensys S</u>	ystems, Inc.	
(2) Registered office address: Corporation S	Service Company, 84 State Street, Boston, MA (number, street, city or town, state, zip code)	
(3) These articles of amendment affect artic	cle(s): Article I (specify the number(s) of article(s) being amended ((I-VI))
(4) Date adopted: November 17, 2016	(month, day, year)	
(5) Approved by:		
(check appropriate box)		
the incorporators.		
	reholder approval and shareholder approval was n reholders in the manner required by law and the a	•
(6) State the article number and the text of for implementing the exchange, reclassificat	the amendment. Unless contained in the text of tion or cancellation of issued shares.	the amendment, state the provisions
ARTICLE I The exact name of the corporation is: Sch	meider Electric Systems USA, Inc.	·

P.C.

c166dx1006950xf1334.01/13/08

To change the number of shares and the par value, * if any, of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is authorized to issue, complete the following:

Total authorized prior to amendment:

W	ITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE	
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
			·	
				L

Total authorized after amendment:

	ITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE	
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
			1	

$\langle 7 \rangle$	The amendment shall be effective at the time and	on the date approved by the D	Division, unless a later effective date .	not more than 90
	days from the date and time of filing is specified:			

^{*}G.L. Chapter 156D eliminates the concept of par value, however a corporation may specify par value in Article III. See G.L. Chapter 156D, Secsion 6.21, and the comments relative thereto.

Signed t	cy: (signature of authorized individual)
	Chairman of the board of directors,
. П	President.
Ø	Other officer,
	Court-appointed fiduciary,
on this .	17thday of <u>November</u>

MA SOC Filing Number: 201604296990 Date: 11/17/2016 1:26:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

November 17, 2016 01:26 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Statum Frain Daluis

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0665